	-2005	
(2-01	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CON U.S. Patent and Tradema	·····-
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)		ark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac 102		W.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Executi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	0
Patrick F. Simpson	Name: Bloomfield Manufacturing Company	100 L
Eric A. Harrah	Internal Address:	ပ္လင္က
Patrick F. Simpson Eric A. Harrah	nananya manana mananya ang kang katang sagang sagang sang sang sang sang sa	52
		82
Execution Date: January 20, 2005		29,128
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: P. O. Box 228	
-		
Assignment I Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		7424
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
Other:		
<ul> <li>Application or Patent number(s): X This docum</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	ent is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional number(s) at	ached?  Yes No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents	1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41) \$40.00	
Name: <u>C. David Emhardt</u>		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP	Enclosed	
111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700		
Indianapolis, IN 46204	None required (government interest not affecting	titile.)
Phone: (317) 634-3456 Fax: (317) 637-7561	8. Payment Information:	1
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: 1375	
Email: cde@uspatent.com	Expiration Date: 04/06	1
	b. Deposit account number:	]
	Authorized User Name:	1
9. Signature:	$\mathcal{O}$	
	Fired Curkard January 2	5,
C. David Emhardt	twee many 2005	[
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	- 1
	_	1
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	[
	AILING OR TRANSMISSION	
L berefy certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the Unite	ed States Postal Service with sufficient postage as Express Mail in	an
envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexa	andria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Paten	t and
Trademark Office on: January 24, 2005		
Name (Print/Type)		
Signature	Date January 2 <b>5</b> , 2005	
/2005 5M1NASS1 00000094 29222060		
18061 40.00 0P		
l		
)		

PATENT REEL: 016223 FRAME: 0846 003087-000049:321179

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patrick F. Simpson of Route 7, Box 1514, Bloomfield, IN 47424 and Eric A. Harrah of 211 East South St., Bloomfield, IN 47424, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in a JACK-CLAMP WINCH PUSH ADAPTER for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Bloomfield Manufacturing Company, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 228, Bloomfield, IN 47424, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignors this  $20^{4L}$  day of TANUARY, 2005, and any and all other applications thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry, LLP of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, IN 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. filed \_\_\_\_\_\_) the serial number of said application when officially known and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignors' hand this <u>20</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2005.

Sungar ck F. Simpson

STATE OF INDIANA ) ) SS COUNTY OF GREENE )

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Patrick F. Simpson, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this  $20^{44}$  day of <u>JANUARY</u> 2005.

Printed: STEVEN L. WORKMAN

Resident of <u>GREENE</u> County

My Commission Expires:

MAY 24, 2009

PATENT REEL: 016223 FRAME: 0848 WITNESS Assignors' hand this 20 day of Jan vary 2005.

Eric A. Harrah

STATE OF INDIANA ) ) SS COUNTY OF GREENE

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Eric A. Harrah, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this  $\frac{20^{4}}{10^{4}}$  day of <u>JANUARY</u>, 2005.

Notary Public

Printed: STEVEN L. WORKMAN

Resident of \_\_\_\_\_\_ County

My Commission Expires:

MAY 24, 2009